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2022 Metro Lakes Conf XC Championships

Tahlequah, Oklahoma

- 10/11/2022 New Headline10/11/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

-

Event # 1 GIRLS Junior Hig 2MI Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 43 1-2-6-12-22 28-31 1:09:31 2:2513:54.146:57.07

2 PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 59 4-9-11-14-21 23-36 1:11:60 1:5114:23.987:11.99

3 TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 62 3-8-16-17-18 33-37 1:12:08 1:4614:25.617:12.80

4 COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 99 5-19-24-25-26 30-34 1:15:55 2:4315:10.947:35.47

5 CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 140 15-20-27-38-40 41 1:21:48 3:2816:21.578:10.78

6 GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 145 10-13-35-43-44 1:23:33 4:3416:42.518:21.25

7 GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 149 7-29-32-39-42 1:23:11 4:4116:38.298:19.14

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/MI

1150 Paisley Collins COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 12:56.7111 81 6:28.35

1156 Hailey Kiker COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 12:58.0622 82 6:29.03

9896 Libby Baker TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 13:11.8213 73 6:35.91

8493 Braycee Trundle PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 13:21.1514 74 6:40.57

1083 Ella  Lindsey COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 13:21.8415 85 6:40.92

1153 Kaylee Hill COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 13:36.3736 86 6:48.18

1226 Aiyanna Gibson GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 13:51.0617 87 6:55.53

9900 Peyton Crosslin TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 14:03.1428 78 7:01.57

8488 Journey Nunley PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 14:08.4829 79 7:04.24

8449 Izy Hicks GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:21.57110 610 7:10.78

8490 Lilah Poorboy PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 14:30.10311 711 7:15.05

1159 Madelyn Lucas COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 14:37.26412 812 7:18.63

8450 Katelyn Ilif GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 14:42.51213 713 7:21.25

8478 Callie Bryant PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 14:47.68414 714 7:23.84

1043 Sarenity  Russell CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 14:54.90115 715 7:27.45

9901 Cryselin Goate TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 14:56.95316 816 7:28.47

9898 Zadin Cantu TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 14:57.65417 817 7:28.82

9897 Julieanne Burns TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 14:58.51518 818 7:29.25

1081 Audrey Kelley COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 14:58.68219 819 7:29.34

1044 Evelynn Smith CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 15:00.26220 720 7:30.13

8491 Andi  Rehbein PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 15:12.53521 821 7:36.26

1168 Lauren Stacey COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 15:22.34522 822 7:41.17

8486 Noemi Nevarez PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 15:23.15623 723 7:41.57

1087 Bailey Teehee COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 15:32.64324 824 7:46.32

1088 Eva Ward COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 15:56.24425 725 7:58.12

1082 Mikala Nithiananandan COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 16:05.32526 826 8:02.66

1040 Dominique  Culton CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 16:09.71327 727 8:04.85

1171 Macey Whitehead COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 16:17.93628 728 8:08.96

1225 Lillian Fitzl GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 16:28.29229 829 8:14.14

1080 Cheyenne Kassmer COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 16:32.81630 830 8:16.40

1164 Emma Rowell COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 16:33.48731 731 8:16.74

1229 Amayahoowaya Sawyer GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 16:33.92332 732 8:16.96

1166 Tarynn Shafer COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 16:41.268733 8:20.63

9903 Keira Mcinnis TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 16:46.93633 834 8:23.46

1084 Andrea Bergara COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 16:47.48734 735 8:23.74

8448 Jayce Greenfeather GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 16:54.81335 736 8:27.40

8484 Amilya Limon PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 16:55.79736 737 8:27.89
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1161 Eliana Morrison COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 16:57.749838 8:28.87

9899 Madelyn Childers TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 17:07.01737 739 8:33.50

1158 Haven Long COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 17:07.8910740 8:33.94

1167 Lilah Spradlin COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 17:14.4211841 8:37.21

1078 Avery Christan COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 17:17.998842 8:38.99

1045 Reese Smith CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 17:20.09438 743 8:40.04

8485 Lexi Line PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 17:30.148744 8:45.07

1157 Kenlie Kilgore COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 17:30.5312745 8:45.26

1155 Shandy Jones COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 17:37.1413746 8:48.57

8489 Blake Osburn PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 17:40.049747 8:50.02

8480 Abbigail Dale PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 17:41.2610748 8:50.63

1227 Eva Jackson GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 17:45.34439 749 8:52.67

1085 Ellie Reeder COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 17:47.329850 8:53.66

1079 Elizabeth Garcia COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 17:55.0710751 8:57.53

1086 Aubrey Roberson COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 18:18.4611852 9:09.23

1165 Kealiegh Safelcrow COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 18:19.1814853 9:09.59

1170 Alydia Swalley COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 18:20.6515854 9:10.32

1039 Charley  Brown CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 18:22.93540 755 9:11.46

1042 Ruby Jaimes Bravo CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 18:23.85641 856 9:11.92

9906 Haley Whitley TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 18:24.438757 9:12.21

1228 Crouch  Lauren GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 18:32.84542 758 9:16.42

8447 Eliana Crowder GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:37.92443 759 9:18.96

8487 Marie Nicholas PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 18:49.0411860 9:24.52

8451 Daliza Ruanobalcarcel GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:55.76544 761 9:27.88

1077 Kenzie Carter COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 19:00.2112762 9:30.10

1089 Natalie Wood COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 19:02.2913863 9:31.14

1076 Piper Brown COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 19:11.6514864 9:35.82

1152 Nancy Flores COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 19:25.3416765 9:42.67

1160 Averie Medlock COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 20:40.3917766 10:20.19

8482 Ardin Heins PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 20:48.1512767 10:24.07

9905 Aymee Vasquez TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 20:50.079768 10:25.03

8483 Giana Kallin PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 21:03.4813769 10:31.74

1169 Hope Stles COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 21:28.6818770 10:44.34

1162 Alessandra Orellana COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 21:32.4519771 10:46.22
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Event # 2 BOYS Junior Hig 2MI Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 44 1-6-9-13-15 26-30 1:03:03 1:3012:36.697:11.99

2 GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 49 2-3-11-16-17 29-38 1:03:16 1:3612:39.268:19.14

3 COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 60 4-7-8-18-23 24-25 1:04:12 1:4912:50.316:57.07

4 TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 107 5-19-22-28-33 36-39 1:08:10 2:3013:38.067:12.80

5 COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 117 10-20-21-32-34 41 1:09:21 2:0113:52.137:35.47

6 CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 119 12-14-27-31-35 37-40 1:09:31 2:0313:54.158:10.78

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/MI

8744 Jake Wassom PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 11:42.7911 81 5:51.39

1234 Francisco Loza GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 11:48.4812 82 5:54.24

1230 Preston Factor GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 11:59.4623 83 5:59.73

1198 Nolan Young COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 12:01.9614 74 6:00.98

9914 Jaime Perez TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 12:04.3715 85 6:02.18

8500 Jaxson Vazquez PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 12:18.5626 86 6:09.28

1181 Gavin  Meadows COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 12:19.4027 77 6:09.70

1174 Brody Berry COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 12:25.0638 78 6:12.53

8494 Maddox Aylward PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 12:43.3439 89 6:21.67

1095 Hunter Nevarez COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 12:44.06110 710 6:22.03

1239 Joseph Zarco GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 12:47.59311 811 6:23.79

1050 Patrick  Mitchell CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 12:53.34112 812 6:26.67

8495 John Burns PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 13:05.24413 813 6:32.62

1055 Mario Zubia CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 13:05.81214 714 6:32.90

8498 Zachary Parker PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 13:13.53515 815 6:36.76

1236 Jorge SalgadoMontesino GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 13:16.01416 816 6:38.00

1233 Colton Kendrick GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 13:24.78517 717 6:42.39

1188 Conner Spaulding COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 13:33.39418 718 6:46.69

9917 Kaden Turner TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 13:35.59219 819 6:47.79

1098 Hunter Rose COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 13:40.49220 820 6:50.24

1096 Joshua Panecatl COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 13:41.12321 721 6:50.56

9908 Gabrel Czlonka TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 13:43.04322 822 6:51.52

1196 Noah Wood COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 13:51.76523 823 6:55.88

1178 Streeter Hilton COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 13:52.01624 824 6:56.00

1187 Wyat Sloan COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 14:03.76725 725 7:01.88

1185 Samuel Poter COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 14:04.608726 7:02.30

8499 Dylan Vazquez PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 14:05.90626 827 7:02.95

1054 Kason Travis CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 14:07.54327 828 7:03.77

1175 Jackson Connell COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 14:10.609729 7:05.30

1183 Nathan Nipps COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 14:11.7610730 7:05.88

9910 Ethan  Hahn TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 14:12.23428 831 7:06.11

1232 William Jensen GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 14:13.15629 832 7:06.57

8496 Noah Chancellor PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 14:19.40730 733 7:09.70

1051 Casey Starkey CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 14:26.99431 734 7:13.49

1097 Jordan Rangel COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 14:29.81432 835 7:14.90

9912 Tanner Kupsick TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 14:35.10533 736 7:17.55

1190 Ethan Stephens COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 14:36.0311737 7:18.01

1092 Austn  Dunk COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 14:45.18534 738 7:22.59
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1046 Ethan  Boyd CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 14:57.10535 839 7:28.55

9913 Jose Lopez TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 15:00.68636 840 7:30.34

1177 Logan Francis COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 15:01.3212741 7:30.66

1048 Thomas  Fairchild CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 15:01.60637 742 7:30.80

1182 Jonathan Myers COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 15:20.8413743 7:40.42

1237 Pj Thompson GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 15:35.29738 844 7:47.64

9911 Connor Harsha TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 15:35.98739 845 7:47.99

8497 Kaden Cochran PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 15:49.678846 7:54.83

1189 Jackson  Steed COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 16:17.6514747 8:08.82

1194 Jackson Welch COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 16:18.2315748 8:09.11

1172 Aiden Anderson COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 16:30.6816849 8:15.34

1047 Bryce Counterman CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 16:46.93740 750 8:23.46

9907 Trenton Blackbird TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 17:08.688751 8:34.34

1235 Braxton Morris GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 17:16.928852 8:38.46

1100 Wyat Smithee COLLINSVILLE JUNIOR 17:29.31641 853 8:44.65

1186 Christopher Rubio COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 18:18.8417754 9:09.42

1197 Jacob Young COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 18:20.0918855 9:10.04

1180 Samuel Lanz COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 18:26.2919756 9:13.14

1052 Kaleb  Thompsonlipe CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 18:32.498857 9:16.24

8453 Mathew ONeal GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 18:53.321858 9:26.66

1238 Trenton Whiterobinson GLENPOOL JUNIOR HIGH 18:55.829759 9:27.91

1049 Caliger  Isaacs CLAREMORE JUNIOR HIG 19:07.439760 9:33.71
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Event # 3 GIRLS Varsity 5Ky Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 46 2-4-11-13-16 19-20 1:52:21 2:2822:28.214:29.64

2 COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 64 7-10-14-15-18 22-28 1:54:53 1:1822:58.604:35.72

3 TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 64 1-3-6-25-29 34-35 1:53:56 4:5322:47.234:33.44

4 CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 70 8-9-12-17-24 30-31 1:55:46 2:1323:09.124:37.82

5 PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 102 5-21-23-26-27 32-33 2:00:13 2:4224:02.674:48.53

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/MI

8748 McKenna Hood TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 20:16.4211 111 4:03.28

1101 Kyliee Addington COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 20:59.2312 122 4:11.84

9876 Tori Pham TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 21:38.1223 113 4:19.62

1242 Nora Shefeld GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 21:53.151114 4:22.63

1103 Brelee Burcham COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 22:00.0324 125 4:24.00

8460 Reeve Ross PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 22:04.3415 116 4:24.86

9875 Salendia Melo TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 22:11.0436 127 4:26.20

1059 Ryann Hemmert COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 22:14.8217 98 4:26.96

1012 Emma Robinson CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 22:17.2818 109 4:27.45

1201 Makenna Hilburn GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 22:27.4611110 4:29.49

1008 Tylea Jones CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 22:32.7629 1111 4:30.55

1060 Maci Marshall COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 22:39.40210 912 4:31.88

1119 Jaidyn Wegener COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 22:45.89311 1013 4:33.17

1007 Eleanor Isaacs CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 22:51.73312 914 4:34.34

1240 Abbi Dyer GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 23:01.3921115 4:36.27

1111 Kate Litle COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 23:07.82413 1016 4:37.56

1057 Brooke Bunch COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 23:12.45314 1117 4:38.49

1058 Kennedy  Guest COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 23:12.62415 1018 4:38.52

1108 Maria Gallardo COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 23:28.09516 1019 4:41.61

1005 Chloe Grubbs CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 23:33.04417 920 4:42.60

1064 Lexi Webb COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 23:33.71518 1121 4:42.74

1118 Ava Voyles COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 23:39.89619 922 4:43.97

1104 Riley Buthod COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 23:53.59720 1223 4:46.71

1241 Mya Pellegrino GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 24:07.853924 4:49.57

8457 Kennedy Montgomery PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 24:11.23221 925 4:50.24

1107 Alyssa Davis COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 24:11.798926 4:50.35

1102 Macey Brooks COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 24:22.7091227 4:52.54

1061 Elsie Ohrenburg COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 24:24.85622 928 4:52.97

8459 Emma Ortz PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 24:27.62323 929 4:53.52

1010 Lillian Miles CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 24:30.82524 1030 4:54.16

1202 Sidney Knipe GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 24:37.6721031 4:55.53

8746 Annika Barr TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 24:40.51425 1032 4:56.10

8461 Delanie Sherrer PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 24:42.87426 1033 4:56.57

8458 Ailey Ortega PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 24:47.29527 934 4:57.45

1115 Brooklyn Singleton COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 24:55.3110935 4:59.06

1056 Kara Arnold COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 24:56.04728 936 4:59.20

8749 Ashly Ledezma TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 25:10.07529 937 5:02.01

1114 Leilany Rubio COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 25:18.10111138 5:03.62

1106 Addisyn Davis COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 25:38.6712939 5:07.73
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1004 Abbie Douthit CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 25:47.90630 940 5:09.58

1117 Kadence Stapleton COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 25:50.4313941 5:10.08

1001 Natalie Bump CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26:04.75731 1042 5:12.95

1203 Mackenzie Maher GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 26:24.1431243 5:16.82

1002 Aryanna Culton CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26:41.4281244 5:20.28

1110 Israel Ledford COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 26:45.1214945 5:21.02

1109 Cooper Hilton COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 27:05.48151246 5:25.09

1006 Samantha Huggins CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 27:34.7591047 5:30.95

1120 Elizabeth Wineinger COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 27:39.34161148 5:31.86

1009 Makayla Lentz CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 27:42.40101049 5:32.48

8455 Samantha Cavin PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 28:25.95632 1250 5:41.19

1113 Kealyn Morrison COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 28:32.68171151 5:42.53

1062 Madeline Peters COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 28:38.9381252 5:43.78

1204 Angelina Munoz GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 28:46.5741053 5:45.31

8456 Savannah Kallin PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 28:46.76733 1154 5:45.35

8747 Kristn Campbell TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 29:23.31634 1255 5:52.66

1116 Averi Spradlin COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 29:34.57181256 5:54.91

8745 Jasmine Alanis cisneros TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 29:55.00735 1057 5:59.00

1105 Brynlee Curts COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 31:42.6519958 6:20.53

1011 Ainsley Nidifer CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 32:54.53111259 6:34.90

9877 Analeigh Rowe TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 32:58.078960 6:35.61
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Event # 4 GIRLS Varsity 5Ky Run

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI

1 COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 45 3-9-10-11-12 14-15 1:29:44 1:0417:56.764:29.64

2 TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 87 2-6-22-26-31 36-40 1:32:01 2:4318:24.284:33.44

3 PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 95 5-18-23-24-25 28-29 1:33:28 1:3418:41.654:48.53

4 CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 110 8-13-20-30-39 42-44 1:34:24 2:0818:52.744:37.82

5 GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 114 1-7-34-35-37 41-45 1:33:30 3:1518:41.913:44.38

6 GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 129 4-16-19-43-47 48-49 1:36:15 4:0419:14.933:50.98

7 COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 130 17-21-27-32-33 38-46 1:36:06 1:0619:13.214:35.72

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/MI

1216 Cade McCall GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 16:30.9211 121 3:18.18

9880 Trae Baker TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 16:44.2612 112 3:20.85

1127 Avan Doeksen COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 17:11.4213 123 3:26.28

1248 Jackson Kernan GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 17:22.2914 124 3:28.45

8474 Carson Pendley PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 17:32.7615 105 3:30.55

9894 Jacob Tiger TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 17:39.1226 106 3:31.82

1222 Kade Shields GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 17:45.3527 117 3:33.07

1032 Gabriel Rodriguez CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 17:45.9918 98 3:33.19

1140 Kyle Newell COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:01.6429 129 3:36.32

1123 Shane Borszich COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:05.64310 1210 3:37.12

1125 Max Clark COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:09.32411 1211 3:37.86

1131 Landon Holdman COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:15.81512 912 3:39.16

1030 Adrian Reyes CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 18:20.59213 1013 3:40.11

1141 Aiden Rainbolt COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:21.31614 1014 3:40.26

1139 Andrew Newell COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:21.79715 1015 3:40.35

1149 Samuel Wood COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:23.7681116 3:40.75

1249 Jase Mcabee GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 18:28.07216 1117 3:41.61

1068 Harry Henslick COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 18:35.49117 1218 3:43.09

8466 Dayton Hunter PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 18:40.87218 919 3:44.17

8445 Lane Stewart GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 18:45.99319 1120 3:45.19

1027 Cal Pritchet CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 18:54.81320 1221 3:46.96

1126 Vance Disney COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:58.8791122 3:47.77

1073 Marcus Ross COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 19:00.84221 1223 3:48.16

9888 Braxton Mccarty TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 19:01.74322 1124 3:48.34

8469 Zeighn Kirby PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:03.04323 1025 3:48.60

8470 Josiah Long PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:04.37424 1026 3:48.87

8463 Joseph Buford PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:07.21525 1027 3:49.44

9889 Taven Neal TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 19:08.32426 928 3:49.66

1072 Braxton Richardson COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 19:09.15327 1129 3:49.83

8476 Lucas Shearin PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:10.48628 1130 3:50.09

1128 Conner Edmiston COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 19:17.12101031 3:51.42

8464 Jacopo Cavanna PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:25.73729 1232 3:53.14

1021 Wes Dipboye CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 19:27.82430 1233 3:53.56

9884 Trent Havens TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 19:27.99531 934 3:53.59

1071 Kellen Rhoton COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 19:38.95432 935 3:55.79

1065 Brandon Arnold COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 19:41.65533 1136 3:56.33

8473 Owen Nofsinger PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:42.818937 3:56.56

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



10/12/2022

Page 8 of 9

2022 Metro Lakes Conf XC Championships

Tahlequah, Oklahoma

- 10/11/2022 New Headline10/11/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

-

Event # 4 GIRLS Varsity 5Ky Run

1221 Jose SalgadoPorfrio GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 19:43.15334 938 3:56.63

1220 James Reynolds GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 19:43.82435 1239 3:56.76

9883 Joseph Espinosa TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 19:44.12636 940 3:56.82

1212 Francisco Guzman GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 19:46.35537 941 3:57.27

1142 Kolton Remmers COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 19:48.29111042 3:57.65

1074 Tucker Webb COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 19:49.68638 943 3:57.93

1138 Colin Nef COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 19:53.64121244 3:58.72

1035 Lisandro Sosa CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 19:54.51539 1045 3:58.90

8472 Kallen Meade PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:55.829946 3:59.16

8465 Colin Hodges PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:58.96101047 3:59.79

9885 Jalen Hooper TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 19:59.67740 1048 3:59.93

9890 Ismael Perez TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 20:00.4981149 4:00.09

1213 Coen Johnson GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 20:08.23641 950 4:01.64

1037 Cedric Voss CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 20:10.23642 1151 4:02.04

1246 Isaiah Ilif GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 20:11.17443 1152 4:02.23

1013 Cayden Arthur CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 20:12.53744 1053 4:02.50

1218 Raul Pena GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 20:15.24745 1054 4:03.04

1132 Truet Joiner COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 20:18.2813955 4:03.65

1023 Brayden Frederick CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 20:22.7181056 4:04.54

1075 Ethan Wilson COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 20:37.21746 1157 4:07.44

8471 Joshua Lunk PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 20:42.37111058 4:08.47

1066 Blake Bement COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 20:52.248959 4:10.44

1135 Logan Mckinney COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 20:58.15141060 4:11.63

1022 Alex England CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:00.8591161 4:12.17

9893 Kaden Tibbets TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 21:05.2891062 4:13.05

1034 Chason Sisovsky CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:08.34101163 4:13.66

1033 Andrew Shaw CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:09.53111064 4:13.90

1129 Michael Gwin COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 21:11.4215865 4:14.28

1217 Owen Mccaskill GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 21:11.738966 4:14.34

9895 Isaac Williams TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 21:16.4010967 4:15.28

1014 Ethan Baines CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:23.95121268 4:16.79

1244 Nick Brown GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 21:27.14547 1269 4:17.42

1147 Hayden Warren COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 21:27.8116970 4:17.56

9882 Wyat Burson TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 21:45.3511971 4:21.07

1069 Dustn  Jennings COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 21:45.9091072 4:21.18

1019 Levi Craig CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 21:55.56131073 4:23.11

1210 Hector Garcia GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 22:04.879974 4:24.97

1137 Ian Morrison COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 22:18.49171175 4:27.69

1020 Dylan Cryder CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 22:21.32141076 4:28.26

1143 Seth Renner COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 22:24.9818977 4:28.99

1028 Rayihan Rahman CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 22:28.32151078 4:29.66

1144 Tyler Roberts COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 22:30.4519979 4:30.09

8468 Blaine Kallin PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 22:33.7912980 4:30.75

9879 Jonah Asbill TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 22:48.7912981 4:33.75

8475 Eric Porter PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 22:55.8713982 4:35.17

9881 Eli Bate TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 23:01.3913983 4:36.27

1024 Lukas Ilyushenko CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 23:24.89161084 4:40.97

1247 Jeremiah Ilif GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 23:39.24648 1085 4:43.84

1029 Elijah Ramos CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 23:51.95171086 4:46.39
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1214 Carson Kendrick GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 23:56.40101087 4:47.28

1015 Brayden  Bunyard CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 23:56.9318988 4:47.38

1121 Tyler Bell COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 24:11.64201189 4:50.32

1026 Zach Lutke CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 24:29.5319990 4:53.90

1017 Daniel Chim CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 24:30.0720991 4:54.01

8477 Devon White PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 24:46.82141192 4:57.36

1208 William Dowdy GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 24:49.3711993 4:57.87

1223 Ryker Tiger GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 24:51.32121094 4:58.26

1224 Joseph Tung GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 24:52.1413995 4:58.42

1145 Brendan Smith COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 24:52.82211096 4:58.56

1067 Tucker Captain COLLINSVILLE HIGH SC 24:59.34101197 4:59.86

1211 Drenzel Garridovieyra GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 25:02.54141098 5:00.50

1018 Michael Combs CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 25:16.7121999 5:03.34

1219 Kaden Prince GLENPOOL HIGH SCHOOL 25:29.511510100 5:05.90

1136 Mathew Morgan COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 25:52.822210101 5:10.56

1038 Owen Wilson CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 26:34.952211102 5:18.99

8462 Andrew Blodget PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 26:50.321512103 5:22.06

1250 Cooper Moore GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 27:33.76749 9104 5:30.75

1016 Alan Carillo CLAREMORE HIGH SCHOO 27:35.64239105 5:31.12

1134 Grayson Mcclurg COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 28:00.57239106 5:36.11

1245 Dalton Fife GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 29:44.1789107 5:56.83

9886 James Jacobs TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 32:29.091410108 6:29.81

9891 Dylan Scot TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 33:22.40159109 6:40.48
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